REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Veterans and Military** recommends **HB 2464** be amended on page 1, in line 5, after "(a)" by inserting "(1)"; in line 7, after the first "member" by inserting "or service member's spouse"; in line 10, by striking "(1)" and inserting "(A)"; in line 11, by striking "(2)" and inserting "(B)"; in line 12, by striking "(3)" and inserting "(C)"; in line 13, by striking "(4)" and inserting "(D)"; in line 14, by striking "(5)" and inserting "(E)"; following line 14, by inserting:

"(2) The provisions of this section shall not apply to prepaid or no-contract service plans.";

Also on page 1, in line 15, after "member" by inserting "or service member's spouse"; in line 20, after "member" by inserting "or service member's spouse"; in line 23, after the comma by inserting "or, if the same terms and conditions are no longer offered to any new consumers, at the same terms and conditions the service provider offers to new consumers,"; also in line 23, after "member" by inserting "or service member's spouse"; in line 27, after "member" by inserting "or service member's spouse"; in line 30, after "member" by inserting "or service member's spouse"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson